
  

Upcoming Events - Mark Your Calendars 

Monday,  Sept 13    First Fall Meeting  TBA 

Monday, Sept 27      Program Meeting       Village Squire 6:30pm 

Fri/Sat.   Oct 8 & 9     CANDY DAYS        Various Locations 

Monday, Oct 11 Board Meeting   TBA 

From One We Helped 

Hi Randy, 

I am so grateful to have received 
a 4-year scholarship from the Li-
ons Club as an undergraduate 
student and wanted to give you all 
an update. I recently graduated 
with my Master’s degree in 
Speech-Language Pathology from 
Calvin University. In August, I will 
begin working in Northview Public 
Schools in Grand Rapids, MI as 
the speech pathologist for the 
Deaf and Hard-of-Hearing Total 
Communication program. I will be 
able to provide bilingual English-
ASL treatment as well as provide 
intensive services to a small 
group of students who are Deaf+. 
Thank you so much for supporting 
my education and helping me 
achieve my dream of serving Deaf 
and hard-of-hearing students! 

Best, 

Amanda Yoder (Potthast) 

Thanks to Lions Bob Moravec and Haskell Pitluck for the photos 
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 President’s  Letter 

Fellow Crystal Lake Lions 

The Lions of Crystal Lake had their first board meeting with all 

the new members at Fire Bar and Grill to discuss the up com-

ing events for the year.  

Lion Jim Zambon stepped up for the 15
th
 year to run our Fall 

Raffle that usually raises $5,000 for the club.   

Lion Davies will run our Sight and Sound again this year. She 

always does a fantastic job.  

Lion Funk is going to run the Steak Fry as this is our biggest 

event of the year. We usually have around 650 guests and 

raise over $25,000 for the club.   

Have a Great August! 

    Lion Brennan Markee 

Crystal Lake Lions Club President 

Meeting Schedule   

Monday, Sept 13         Board Meeting                                   TBA       

Monday, Sept 27         Program Meeting            Squire 6:30pm                            

Fri/Sat, Oct 8 & 9    CANDY DAYS         Various Locations 

Monday, Oct 11       Board Meeting                         TBA 

The Crystal Lake Lions Club meets the second and fourth Monday.  There are no 
club meetings in July and August.  However, the Board meets in July/August to plan 
for the upcoming Lions year. 



 Please Note 

 

Board has yet to determine 

where the first meeting of 

each month will be held. 

 

Christmas Party may be 

adjusted to another week 

day(perhaps Tuesday) to 

accommodate Village 

Squire. 

 

Possibility of 90th Anniver-

sary Celebration in March 

or April of 2022.  This   

possible celebration may 

or may not take the place 

of a scheduled regular 

meeting.   

 

Installation Dinner location 

to be determined later.  

 

Board will meet Monday,. 

August 9 to complete 2021-

2022 Schedule. 

 

2921-2022  CL Lions Schedule 

Day Date Type Location Notes 

Monday 13-Sep Board Meeting  1st Fall Meeting 

Monday 27-Sep Program Meeting Village Squire  

Fri/Sat 8/9 OCT CANDY DAYS VARIOUS   

Monday 11-Oct Board Meeting   

Monday 25-Oct Program Meeting Village Squire  

Monday 8-Nov Board Meeting   

Friday 19-Nov FALL RAFFLE     

Monday 22-Nov Program Meeting Village Squire  

Monday 13-Dec CHRISTMAS PARTY Village Squire    

Monday 10-Jan Board Meeting   

Monday 24-Jan Program Meeting  Village Squire   

Saturday 12-Feb Winter Steak Fry D'Andrea's   

Monday 14-Feb Board Meeting   

Monday 28-Feb Program Meeting Village Squire  

Monday 14-Mar Board Meeting   

Monday 28-Mar Program Meeting Village Squire  

Monday 11-Apr Board Meeting   

Monday 25-Apr Program Meeting Village Squire  

Monday 9-May Board Meeting   

Monday 23-May Program Meeting Village Squire Tentative 

Monday 30-May MEMORIAL  DAY PARADE   

Monday 6-Jun Golf Outing     

Monday 13-Jun Installation Dinner     

          

Sunday 3-Jul July 4th Parade     

Candy Days 

Lion Mark Daniel is chairing Candy Days.  A sign up sheet will be available at the first fall meet-

ing.  Be prepared to sign up for a two hour shift at one of the three or four locations in Crystal 

Lake he has made arrangements with.    Friday the 8th of October all day and evening, Saturday 

the 9th of October until mid-afternoon.  Want to sign up early?  Call Lion Mark at (815) 236-1214 

or email him at golfcart14@sbcglobal.net.   



Did You Know….. As of 6/30/21….. 

Multiple District -1(Illinois) 10 Districts   12,586 

District 1-J(Largest in Illinois) 57 Clubs   2,054 

Crystal Lake Lions are                                             50 Strong 
Editor 

Lion John Landon, PDG, PCC 

landon@mc.net  (815) 385-1110 

Crystal Lake Lions Club 

PO Box 48 

Crystal Lake, IL 60039-0048 

 

Service From The Heart 

Douglas X Alexander 

International President 


